
Full member league table for Swiss Blue Chip Shares - Dezember 2020

Turnover in mio eur Number of trades

Morgan Stanley & Co. Intl
UBS & European Affiliates
Credit Suisse International
XTX Markets Ltd.
Merrill Lynch Int.
J.P. Morgan Securities PLC
Goldman Sachs & European Affiliates
XXXX
XXXX
Instinet & European Affiliates
Barclays Capital
Societe Generale & European Affiliates
Citigroup Global Markets
XXXX
XXXX
Vontobel AG, Zuerich
Banque Pictet & Cie SA
Credit Suisse & European Affiliates
Optiver VOF
BNP & European Affiliates
Zuercher Kantonalbank
Bank Julius Baer & Co, Zuerich
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
J. Safra Sarasin AG
XXXX
Deutsche Bank & European Affiliates
XXXX
XXXX
BCV, Lausanne
Swissquote
XXXX
Lombard Odier
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX

954 80715 603.4
398 64911 384.8
426 04010 866.6
1079 67510 070.6
636 9388 024.0
432 8047 686.3
433 1717 110.5
602 3897 062.9
548 8666 244.3
401 1645 708.0
342 2445 310.1
295 1124 726.6
303 6354 235.2
175 1263 759.7
367 6783 703.3
167 2673 605.0
136 8213 043.7
109 5922 699.6
71 4212 567.1
93 9252 446.0
101 2212 434.5
96 3011 896.4
71 3591 470.9
64 8421 060.0
 131 929.9

38 961 707.4
68 272 691.5
54 513 622.4
14 500 604.8
66 138 598.0
17 233 519.5
48 184 501.4
22 763 471.9
29 935 464.7
27 937 446.4
15 089 385.8
7 051 281.8
1 153 256.4
8 823 251.8
11 676 214.1
4 519 198.2
6 479 188.1
5 752 169.2
14 418 165.1
10 133 161.0



Turnover in mio eur Number of trades

XXXX
IBKR Financial Services AG
XXXX
Union Bancaire Privee, Geneve
Basellandschaftliche KB
Aargauische KB
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
Banque Bonhote, Neuchatel
XXXX
EFG Bank AG
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
Hypothekarbank Lenzburg
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
BCG, Geneve
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
Credit Suisse Securities (Europe) Ltd
XXXX
XXXX

10 279 146.8
13 003 131.4
7 142 127.8
3 278 110.6
3 875 78.2
5 061 72.6
3 696 72.1
4 087 71.7
6 220 66.2
3 442 64.2
2 709 61.9
5 179 57.9
2 313 42.5
3 204 40.9
3 886 39.5
1 733 39.1
2 354 38.4
2 151 31.3
2 128 31.3
1 133 27.2
1 454 27.2
2 352 25.7
2 134 23.7
1 831 23.6
1 335 20.3
 4 14.4

1 057 11.9
 385 11.3
 659 9.7
 821 9.1
 220 6.2
 545 6.2
 141 1.4
 25 0.2
 16 0.1
 1 0.0

Total 8 884 560143 091.1


